

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5308/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in CRLRC No. 628/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S. MOHAMMED ISPAHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA CHANDAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59322/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59325/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5392/2017 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 61087/2017 and IA No.76994/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5411/2017 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 61616/2017 and IA No.76990/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 01-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. N Anand Venkatesh, Adv.
	Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
	Ms. Sonali Karwasra, Adv.
	Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.
	Mr. P. Kishore, Adv.
	Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
	Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
	Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
	Mr. Sriram P., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
 Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.

 Mr. Sujatha Bagachi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned senior counsel shall
place on record copy of the chargesheet in the disciplinary
proceeding taken by the High Court against his client and
also copy of the enquiry report.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER